
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999.
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 17:33:31 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160115_040519__dat00.bin

        

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
5

10
15
20
25
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2493
 
 mx: 1824
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 24.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -724
 
 mx: 596
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 2.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7031
 
 mx: 7067
 
 µ: -26.0
 
 σ: 44.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999.  Part 75/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 17:33:42 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160115_040519__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

74.0 74.2 74.4 74.6 74.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2493
 
 mx: 1824
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 33.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -724
 
 mx: 596
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 10.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -7031
 
 mx: 7067
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 95.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999.  Part 81/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 17:33:43 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160115_040519__dat00.bin

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

80.0 80.2 80.4 80.6 80.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1108
 
 mx: 1394
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 28.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -442
 
 mx: 406
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 7.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4575
 
 mx: 5200
 
 µ: -26.0
 
 σ: 72.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999.  Part 65/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 17:33:44 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160115_040519__dat00.bin

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

64.0 64.2 64.4 64.6 64.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -627
 
 mx: 790
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 25.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -212
 
 mx: 131
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 3.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1992
 
 mx: 2538
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 52.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999.  Part 128/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 17:33:45 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160115_040519__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

127.0 127.2 127.4 127.6 127.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -532
 
 mx: 301
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 24.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -204
 
 mx: 100
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 3.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2331
 
 mx: 1636
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 49.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999.  Part 142/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 17:33:46 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160115_040519__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50
100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

141.0 141.2 141.4 141.6 141.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -428
 
 mx: 345
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 24.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -159
 
 mx: 98
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 3.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1749
 
 mx: 2164
 
 µ: -26.0
 
 σ: 49.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999.  Part 115/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 17:33:47 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160115_040519__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

114.0 114.2 114.4 114.6 114.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -457
 
 mx: 533
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 24.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -196
 
 mx: 109
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 3.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2150
 
 mx: 1949
 
 µ: -26.0
 
 σ: 53.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999.  Part 67/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 17:33:48 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160115_040519__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

66.0 66.2 66.4 66.6 66.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -371
 
 mx: 402
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 24.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -173
 
 mx: 81
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 3.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -2007
 
 mx: 1648
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 51.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999.  Part 122/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 17:33:49 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160115_040519__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

121.0 121.2 121.4 121.6 121.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -391
 
 mx: 293
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 24.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -129
 
 mx: 71
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 3.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1254
 
 mx: 1805
 
 µ: -26.0
 
 σ: 46.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999.  Part 5/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 17:33:50 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160115_040519__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

-1500
-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -422
 
 mx: 388
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 24.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -157
 
 mx: 81
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 3.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1572
 
 mx: 1779
 
 µ: -25.9
 
 σ: 48.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999.  Part 143/147
 

 Processed Wed Mar 30 17:33:51 2016 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20160115_040519__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-50
-40
-30
-20
-10

0
10

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
 Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

-150

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20
-10

0

10

20
30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

-5

0

5

10

15

20

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

142.0 142.2 142.4 142.6 142.8
Time (s) from 2016-01-15T04:05:20.160.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -95
 
 mx: 57
 
 µ: -13.3
 
 σ: 23.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -35
 
 mx: -10
 
 µ: -21.4
 
 σ: 2.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -154
 
 mx: 116
 
 µ: -26.0
 
 σ: 43.8


